
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4828
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013
RGGVY UNDER SCANNER OF DVMC
Tagore Shri Manicka

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry has received any proposal from the Ministry of Rural Development that the implementation of Rajiv Gandhi
Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY) may be brought under the scanner of the District Level Vigilance Monitoring Committees
(DVMCs); 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the response and the action taken by his Ministry in the matter?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA ) 

(a) & (b) :Yes, Madam. On the request of Ministry of Power, Ministry of Rural Development has expanded the scope of District Level
Vigilance and Monitoring Committee to include `Review of RGGVỲ  as a regular agenda item. 

(c) :Ministry of Power has asked Rural Electrification Corporation, the nodal agency for RGGVY, to advice all agencies implementing
RGGVY in the country to associate with District level Vigilance and Monitoring Committees for facilitating the review. 
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